(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 226,871,882 (57,500,678) 226,871,882 (57,500,678)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 279,994 (70,964) 260,072 (65,915)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,170,946 (1,057,126) 3,888,198 (985,464)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (106,264) 26,933 (99,060) 25,107
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)
(4) REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,250,151  11,176,180
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,165,600 (295,421) 1,086,584 (275,395)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (9,150,469)  (8,609,468)

Total (23,953,647) 9,170,733 (27,097,239) 9,434,507

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI
(4) Rule 25‐6.0426 Recovery of Econ Dev Expenses

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC
System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Rate Base Page 1 of 3
Apr‐19

Plant in Service Accum Depr &
Amort

Net Plant in
Service

Future Use &
Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in
Progress Net Utility Plant Working Capital Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $18,794,050,902 $5,467,967,608 $13,326,083,294 $132,065,400 $861,146,787 $14,319,295,481 $1,729,957,599 $16,049,253,080
Regulatory Base - Retail $17,074,105,999 $5,074,435,047 $11,999,670,952 $115,946,579 $700,359,545 $12,815,977,077 $1,683,073,737 $14,499,050,814

FPSC Adjustments
ARO (22,578,040) (16,436,378) (6,141,662)   (6,141,662) (12,937,755) (19,079,416)
ECCR (22,012,877) (15,050,300) (6,962,577)   (6,962,577) (19,812,597) (26,775,174)
ECRC (257,400,381) (28,712,876) (228,687,505)  (1,655,913) (230,343,418) (5,321,086) (235,664,504)
FUEL (10,782,806) (7,878,961) (2,903,845)   (2,903,845) (81,721,524) (84,625,370)
CCR   (100,773,791) (100,773,791)
NUCLEAR   (49,713,447) (49,713,447)
Over\Under Recovery-Clauses   (190,056,531) (190,056,531)
Derivatives   196,772 196,772
Employee Related   177 177
Investments Earning a Return   (191,465,177) (191,465,177)
Jobbing Accounts   (507,721) (507,721)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (45,672,873) (35,783,985) (9,888,888) (87,379,077)  (97,267,966) 57,148,648 (40,119,318)
CWIP - AFUDC   (50,542,759) (50,542,759)  (50,542,759)
Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   424,190,550 424,190,550
Capital Lease (539,417,124)  (539,417,124)   (539,417,124) 188,018,055 (351,399,069)
Storm   (337,747,434) (337,747,434)

Total FPSC Adjustments (897,864,101) (103,862,500) (794,001,601) (87,379,077) (52,198,672) (933,579,350) (320,502,863) (1,254,082,213)
FPSC Adjusted 16,176,241,899 4,970,572,547 11,205,669,351 28,567,502 648,160,873 11,882,397,727 1,362,570,874 13,244,968,601

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period ‐ Income Statement Page 2 of 3
Apr‐19

Operating
Revenues

Fuel & Net
Interchange O&M Other Depr & Amort Taxes Other than

Income
Income Taxes

Current
Deferred Income

Tax (Net)
Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on
Disposition &

Other

Total Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

System Per Books 4,889,482,078 2,026,452,042 951,423,647 596,219,345 379,910,218 (79,115,091) 180,621,431 (18,721)  4,055,492,871 833,989,206
Regulatory Base - Retail 4,646,255,855 1,955,038,963 912,287,566 555,164,369 366,189,906 (109,839,868) 201,437,251 (16,916)  3,880,261,271 765,994,584

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (109,062,866)  (102,392,633) (4,732,316)  (491,165)   (107,616,114) (1,446,752)
ECRC (58,307,553)  (28,782,623) (8,183,313) (1,300,469) (5,079,429)   (43,345,834) (14,961,719)
FUEL (1,571,231,314) (1,568,522,312) (1,130,209) (7,088,873)  1,396,530   (1,575,344,864) 4,113,550
CCR (408,744,818) (386,516,651) (294,296) (12,682,736)  (2,344,700)   (401,838,384) (6,906,434)
NUCLEAR (47,624,173)  (62,228) (46,296,361)  (320,762)   (46,679,352) (944,821)
Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   11,437,287  (2,898,780)   8,538,507 (8,538,507)
CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION   (2,058,048)   521,612   (1,536,436) 1,536,436
FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS (222,888,801)   (56,491,167)   (56,491,167) (166,397,634)
FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI   (226,871,882) 57,500,678   (169,371,203) 169,371,203
GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER   65,915   (260,072) (194,157) 194,157
INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING   (3,888,198)   985,464   (2,902,734) 2,902,734
MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE   99,060   (25,107)   73,954 (73,954)
REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723
REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT   (56,775)   14,390   (42,386) 42,386
PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT   (11,176,180)   (11,176,180) 11,176,180
DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM   (1,086,584)   275,395   (811,189) 811,189
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC   8,609,468   8,609,468 (8,609,468)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,417,859,526) (1,955,038,963) (139,744,588) (67,546,312) (228,172,351) (9,434,507)   (260,072) (2,400,196,794) (17,662,732)
FPSC Adjusted 2,228,396,329  772,542,978 487,618,057 138,017,555 (119,274,375) 201,437,251 (16,916) (260,072) 1,480,064,477 748,331,852

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by  48,120,536 pretax
(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by  41,726,842 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return ‐ Adjustment Page 3 of 3
Apr‐19

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F (19,079,416) (19,079,416)
ECCR F (48,788,051) (26,775,174)
ECRC F (248,804,895) (235,664,504)
FUEL F (84,847,804) (84,625,370)
CCR F (100,773,791) (100,773,791)
NUCLEAR F (49,713,447) (49,713,447)
Over\Under Recovery-Clauses F (190,056,531) (190,056,531)

[…]

(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (222,888,801) 56,491,167 (222,888,801) 56,491,167
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 226,871,882 (57,500,678) 226,871,882 (57,500,678)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 279,994 (70,964) 260,072 (65,915)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,170,946 (1,057,126) 3,888,198 (985,464)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (106,264) 26,933 (99,060) 25,107
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

REMOVE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT F 60,904 (15,436) 56,775 (14,390)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,250,151  11,176,180
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,165,600 (295,421) 1,086,584 (275,395)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (9,150,469)  (8,609,468)

Total (23,953,647) 9,170,733 (27,097,239) 9,434,507

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890‐EI, Order No. PSC 92‐0208‐FOF‐EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Apr‐19

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,042,838,893 5,451,956,695 (616,205,761) 397,973,753 5,233,724,686 43.09% 9.50% 4.09% 10.50% 4.52% 11.50% 4.96%
Long Term Debt 6,007,526,746 5,420,097,449 (612,604,880)  4,807,492,569 39.58% 4.71% 1.86% 4.71% 1.86% 4.71% 1.86%
Short Term Debt * (56,888,712) (51,326,007) 5,801,107 (52,518,969) (98,043,870) (0.81%) 0.80% (0.01%) 0.80% (0.01%) 0.80% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,762,325 198,762,325 (22,465,052)  176,297,273 1.45% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03%
Inactive 2,094,753 2,094,753 (236,759)  1,857,994 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  22,145,547 19,980,106 (2,258,245)  17,721,861 0.15% 7.21% 0.01% 7.73% 0.01% 8.25% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,869,297,248 2,588,730,995 (292,590,540) (289,747,177) 2,006,393,278 16.52%

Total 15,085,776,800 13,630,296,315 (1,540,560,131) 55,707,607 12,145,443,792 100.00%  6.00%  6.43%  6.86%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Apr‐19

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,253,424,358 5,724,754,058 (376,104,810) (15,508,951) 5,333,140,298 40.27% 9.50% 3.83% 10.50% 4.23% 11.50% 4.63%
Long Term Debt 6,006,770,088 5,498,952,170 (361,270,081)  5,137,682,089 38.79% 4.71% 1.83% 4.71% 1.83% 4.71% 1.83%
Short Term Debt * 431,432,000 394,958,338 (25,947,967) (3,057,339) 365,953,032 2.76% (0.21%) (0.01%) (0.21%) (0.01%) (0.21%) (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 199,388,616 199,388,616 (13,099,430)  186,289,186 1.41% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03%
Inactive 1,889,113 1,889,113 (124,111)  1,765,002 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 38,461,344 (2,526,833)  35,934,511 0.27% 7.15% 0.02% 7.66% 0.02% 8.17% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,884,505,987 2,640,647,174 (173,485,200) (282,957,490) 2,184,204,484 16.49%

Total 15,819,423,339 14,499,050,814 (952,558,433) (301,523,780) 13,244,968,601 100.00%  5.70%  6.10%  6.51%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average ‐ Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Apr‐19

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,042,838,893 5,451,956,695 (616,205,761) 397,973,753 5,233,724,686 43.09% 9.50% 4.09% 10.50% 4.52% 11.50% 4.96%
Long Term Debt 6,007,526,746 5,420,097,449 (612,604,880)  4,807,492,569 39.58% 4.71% 1.86% 4.71% 1.86% 4.71% 1.86%
Short Term Debt * (56,888,712) (51,326,007) 5,801,107 (52,518,969) (98,043,870) (0.81%) 0.80% (0.01%) 0.80% (0.01%) 0.80% (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 198,762,325 198,762,325 (22,465,052)  176,297,273 1.45% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03% 2.37% 0.03%
Inactive 2,094,753 2,094,753 (236,759)  1,857,994 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  22,145,547 19,980,106 (2,258,245)  17,721,861 0.15% 7.21% 0.01% 7.73% 0.01% 8.25% 0.01%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,869,297,248 2,588,730,995 (292,590,540) (289,747,177) 2,006,393,278 16.52%

Total 15,085,776,800 13,630,296,315 (1,540,560,131) 55,707,607 12,145,443,792 100.00%  6.00%  6.43%  6.86%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period ‐ Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Apr‐19

Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 6,253,424,358 5,724,754,058 (376,104,810) (15,508,951) 5,333,140,298 40.27% 9.50% 3.83% 10.50% 4.23% 11.50% 4.63%
Long Term Debt 6,006,770,088 5,498,952,170 (361,270,081)  5,137,682,089 38.79% 4.71% 1.83% 4.71% 1.83% 4.71% 1.83%
Short Term Debt * 431,432,000 394,958,338 (25,947,967) (3,057,339) 365,953,032 2.76% (0.21%) (0.01%) (0.21%) (0.01%) (0.21%) (0.01%)
Customer Deposits

Active 199,388,616 199,388,616 (13,099,430)  186,289,186 1.41% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03% 2.36% 0.03%
Inactive 1,889,113 1,889,113 (124,111)  1,765,002 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  42,013,177 38,461,344 (2,526,833)  35,934,511 0.27% 7.15% 0.02% 7.66% 0.02% 8.17% 0.02%
Deferred Income Taxes 2,884,505,987 2,640,647,174 (173,485,200) (282,957,490) 2,184,204,484 16.49%

Total 15,819,423,339 14,499,050,814 (952,558,433) (301,523,780) 13,244,968,601 100.00%  5.70%  6.10%  6.51%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-PointSystem Per
Books

Retail Per
Books

Pro Rata
Adjustments

Specific
Adjustments

Adjusted
Retail

Cap
Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Apr-19

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 860,261,460$   NET INCOME 583,796,400$
AFUDC - DEBT 16,928,477$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (75,000,000)
INCOME TAXES 92,756,309   AFUDC (EQUITY) (35,295,950)

TOTAL 969,946,247$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 795,548,233